## 502690287 02/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736892

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		1	Name	Execution Date		
PANASONIC CORPORATION				09/11/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	.ΤΑ					
Name:	GODO KAISHA IP BRIDGE 1					
Street Address:	C/O SAKURA SOGO JIMUSHO					
Internal Address:	1-11, KANDA-JINBOCHO, CHIYODA-KU					
City:	токуо					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13861	841			
CORRESPONDENCE D	)ATA					
Fax Number:	(202	)721-82	250			
Phone:		721820				
Email:		_	eroth.com othe email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name:			TH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.			
Address Line 1:			STREET, NW			
Address Line 2:		ΓΕ 400				
Address Line 4:	WAS	SHING	FON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2013-0554A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:		SARAH PEDERSEN			
Signature:			/Sarah Pedersen/			
Signature:						
Signature: Date:			02/21/2014			

PATENT REEL: 032268 FRAME: 0568

source=assignment document#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Panasonic Corporation

1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi

Osaka, JAPAN 571-8501

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Godo Kaisha IP Bridge 1 c/o Sakura Sogo Jimusho 1-11 Kanda-Jinbocho

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>COLOR SIGNAL PROCESSING DEVICE</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/861,841, filed April 12, 2013 and, in and to, any reissue application or re-examination thereof.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and Letters Patent resulting from said application, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this // September, 2013
(Date of signing)

(Signature of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

lkuo Terauchi

(type or print the name of person who signs above)
Authorized Signing Officer

Intellectual Property Center

(Official Title of person who signs above)

PATENT REEL: 032268 FRAME: 0569

Witness Witness	2 1/	w.	
, ,	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT	
	} ss		
dividual(s) who exect	day ofday of	ent, who did ack	, before me personally came the to me personally known as the nowledge to me that he (they) execute th.
dividual(s) who exect	nted the foregoing assignme	ent, who did ack	to me personally known as the nowledge to me that he (they) execute
dividual(s) who exect e same of his (their) o	nted the foregoing assignme	ent, who did ack	to me personally known as the nowledge to me that he (they) execute th.

Title of Invention COLOR SIGNAL PROCESSING DEVICE

**RECORDED: 02/21/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032268 FRAME: 0570